JUDICIAL DISTRICT VICTIMS' RIGHTS COMMITTEES

1st Judicial District Chair

JAMES SWINK

Cache County Attorney's Office 199 N. Main St. #3 Logan, Utah 84321 (Wk) 435-755-1872 FAX 435-755-1970

E-mail james.swink@cachecounty.org

2nd District Chair

MARLESSE WHITTINGTON

1787 N. Belvedere Way Layton, UT 84041 Cell 801-725-4748 E-mail intrepyd13@yahoo.com

3rd District Chair

TAMMIE ATKIN

Utah Attorney General's Office 5272 South College Drive Murray UT 84123 (WK) 801-281-1206 E-mail tatkin@utah.gov

4th District Chair

STEVE SCHREINER

Provo City Attorney's Office 351 West Center PO Box 1849 Provo, Utah 84603 (Wk) 801-852-6140 FAX 801-852-6150 E-mail sschreiner@provo.utah.gov

5th District Chair

CLINT KELLY

Southern Utah Mobile Crisis Team 51 E. 400 N. Bldg. #1 Cedar City, UT 84720 (Wk) 435-867-8409 FAX 435-865-1744 Email ckelly@ironcounty.net

6th District Chair

SHELLEY HAUPT

Sevier County Attorney's Office 835 East 300 North Richfield, UT 84701 (WK) 435-979-0936 E-mail shelleykhaupt@yahoo.com

7th District Chair

SHELLEY WRIGHT

Director of FS & CJC 108 North 3rd East Price, Utah 84501 (Wk) 435-636-3735 FAX 435-637-8492 E-mail shelley.wright@carbon.utah.gov

8th District Chair

DONNA TROTTER

Attorney 1620 West 750 North Vernal, Utah 84078 (WK) 435-789-4120 FAX 435-789-1420 donnamae@easilink.com

UTAH VICTIMS' RIGHTS COMMITTEE Utah Code, §77-37-5

In each judicial district, the presiding district court judge shall appoint a person who shall establish and chair a victims' rights committee.

- The Committee shall meet at least semiannually to review progress and problems related to this chapter, Title 77, Chapter 38, and Utah Constitution Article I, Section 28. Victims and other interested parties may submit matters of concern to the victims' rights committee. The committee may hold a hearing open to the public on any appropriate matter of concern and may publish its findings. These matters shall also be considered at the meetings of the victims' rights committee. The committee shall forward minutes of all meetings to the Commission on Criminal and Juvenile Justice and the Office of Crime Victims' Reparations for review and other appropriate action.
- If a victims' rights committee is unable to resolve a complaint, it may refer the complaint to the Utah Council on Victims of Crime, established in Section §63-25a-501, for further consideration.
- The Office of Crime Victims' Reparations shall provide materials to local law enforcement to inform every victim of a sexual offense of the right to request testing of the convicted sexual offender and of the victim as provided in Section §76-5-502.